#### 10/08/2019 505711682

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5758492

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective	TIVE ASSIGNMENT
RECEIVIN Assignor(s	Assignment to correct the CITY AND STATE OF THE G PARTY previously recorded on Reel 050617 Frame 0216. hereby confirms the CITY AND STATE SHOULD READ BROOK, ILLINOIS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER A. BRANDMAIER	09/19/2012
MARK E. FAGA	09/26/2012
ROBERT H. JOHNSON	09/26/2012
DANIEL KOZA	09/19/2012
WILLIAM LOO	09/19/2012
CLINT J. MARLOW	09/17/2012
KURT M. STRICKER	09/26/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY	
Street Address:	2775 SANDERS ROAD	
City:	NORTHBROOK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16570421

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dholbert@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006591.02214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAMBHAVI PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Shambhavi Patel/

DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=02214ASN#page1.tif	
source=02214ASN#page2.tif	
source=02214ASN#page3.tif	
source=02214ASN#page4.tif	
source=02214ASN#page5.tif	
source=02214ASN#page6.tif	
source=02214ASN#page7.tif	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5752725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER A. BRANDMAIER	09/19/2012
MARK E. FAGA	09/26/2012
ROBERT H. JOHNSON	09/26/2012
DANIEL KOZA	09/19/2012
WILLIAM LOO	09/19/2012
CLINT J. MARLOW	09/17/2012
KURT M. STRICKER	09/26/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY	
Street Address:	2775 SANDERS ROAD	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	60062	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16570421

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dholbert@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006591.02214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAMBHAVI PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Shambhavi Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 



#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 4, 2019

PTAS

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 505705915

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/03/2019 REEL/FRAME: 050617/0216

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 006591.02214

ASSIGNOR:

BRANDMAIER, JENNIFER A. DOC DATE: 09/19/2012

ASSIGNOR:

FAGA, MARK E. DOC DATE: 09/26/2012

ASSIGNOR:

JOHNSON, ROBERT H. DOC DATE: 09/26/2012

ASSIGNOR:

KOZA, DANIEL DOC DATE: 09/19/2012

ASSIGNOR:

LOO, WILLIAM DOC DATE: 09/19/2012

ASSIGNOR:

MARLOW, CLINT J. DOC DATE: 09/17/2012

ASSIGNOR:

STRICKER, KURT M. DOC DATE: 09/26/2012

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

ASSIGNEE:

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 2775 SANDERS ROAD WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 60062

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16570421 FILING DATE: 09/13/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PROCESSING INSURED ITEMS HOLISTICALLY WITH MOBILE DAMAGE ASSESSMENT AND CLAIMS PROCESSING

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we Jennifer A. Brandmaier, Mark, E. Faga, Robert H. Johnson, Daniel Koza, William Loo, Clint J. Marlow and Kurt M. Stricker (ASSIGNORS), am/are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application and having the title

# PROCESSING INSURED ITEMS HOLISTICALLY WITH MOBILE DAMAGE ASSESSMENT AND CLAIMS PROCESSING

which application was

filed on August 16, 2012 and assigned Application No. 13/587,635; and

WHEREAS,

Allstate Insurance Company 2775 Sanders Road Suite A2 Northbrook, IL 60062

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of

Page 1 of 4

any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to further identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains, including the filing date and assigned Application No.

September 1919 2012 Date:	Jennifek A. Brandmaier
State of Illinois )	January, Branchaler
County of Cook ss:	
Jennier A. Brandmajer, to me personally	known as the individual who executed the foregoing e executed the same of his own free will for the purposes  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5/15/3013
9/26/12 Date:	Mark F. Free
	Mark E. Faga
State of <u>Ollinoin</u> ) ss:  County of <u>Cook</u> )	
This Objective day of September Mark E. Faga to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same	2012, before me personally came the above-named, e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who e of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL DARLA M RECH Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 15, 2013	Notary Public
WA COUNTRIESTON CONTRACTOR	My Commission Expires: 5   5 20 3

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
10 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL. 60606-7407

312-463-5000

9. U. 2012	Kapt John
Date:	Robert H. Johnson
State of Illinois )	
County of Cook ) ss:	
This Agricultured and of Section 2012, ber Robert H. Johnson to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own	ore me personally came the above-named, who executed the foregoing assignment, free will for the purposes herein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL DARLA M RECH Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 15, 2013	Notary Public 11 M. A. 1947 Commission Expires: 15 15 20 3
9/19/2012	Daniel Doya
Date:	Daniel Koza
State of Illinois )	
County of Coolc ) ss:	
This day of 1000 1000 2012, bef Daniel Koza, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free with the compact of his own free	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5/15/20(3)
9/19/2012	William Loo
Date:	William Loo
State of Illinois )	
County of ( ) ss:	•
This day of 2012, before me personally came the above-named, William Loo, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.	
OFFICIAL SEAL DARLA M RECH Notary Public - State of Illinois	Notary Public
My Commission Expires May 15, 2013	My Commission Expires: 5 5 503

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 10 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL. 60606-7407 312-463-5000

Page 3 of 4

	Attorney Docket No. 006591.00372	
Date: 07/2012	Clint J. Marlow	
State of Illinois )		
County of Cook ) ss:		
This 17+4 day of Jective 2012, before me personally came the above-named, Clint J. Marlow, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.		
OFFICIAL SEAL DARLA M RECH Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 15, 2013	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5 15 203	
9-26-2012 Date:	Kurt M. Stricker	
State of Illinois )		
County of Cook ) ss:		
This Aday of September 2012, before me personally came the above-named, Kurt M. Stricker, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes herein set forth.		
OFFICIAL SEAL DARLA M RECH Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 15, 2013	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5/15/2013	

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD,
10 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL. 60606-7407
312-463-5000

Page 4 of 4